(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Chandan Singh | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-124 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 16 Mar 1989 Application Received 06-10-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 0124 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 10-11-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
CORI\/IIEF?C?I\TI;I—NT IN OISO Ol eI COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF Portal 18-10-2025 GREEN
IE:\/ITPELSOTYMENT 1 Sachin Agrawal — Engineering Manager 13-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION br.A.P.J. ﬁ?\‘f\‘jééﬁ';‘m Technical 13-10-2025 GREEN
10TH STD Secretary NIL GREEN
12TH STD Secretary 13-10-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Narshingh 04-11-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 06-11-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

I -All clear

-Pending from source
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Peter Surgical

Peter Surgical

Name Of The Candidate:

Chandan Singh

Chandan Singh

Emp Code: 683 Not Provided
From: 05-08-2020 05-08-2020
To: 14-10-2021 14-10-2021
Designation: Project Manager Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF Portal
Report Verified Date: 18-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 100127021053
NAME CHANDAN SINGH
FATHER'S NAME SHESH NATH SINGH
Work History
| = Member ID Establishment Nama Date of Joining Date of Exit
MEDTRONIC ENGINEERING AND INNOVATION
1| APHYDOO725910000010813 | fiE OEROREE SROIMEEETS 25-0ct-2021 NA
2 | GNGGNOD294230000010664 | PETERS SURGICAL INDIA PVT, LTD, 05-Aug-2020 14-Oct-2021
3 | APHYD00Z80340000046103 | CYIENT LIMITED 05-Aug-2019 01-Aug-2020
4 | VDBRD13388740000010042 | [0 ANCED MEDTECH SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 12-Apr-2017 03-Aug-2019
5 | GNGGND0284020000001041 | BECTON DICKINSON INDIA PVT LTD, 07-0ct-2013 25-Mar-2017

Generated on 18-10-2025 10:02:03

Report Runtime 2025-10-18 10:01:50
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Mary.R <employmentverification@goldquestglobal.in=

Annexure 1 (b)

RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-HMLN-124-Chandan Singh

Te usahdeva@peters-srgosl com

Ce - JySgoidquesgiobsl in; ssrtigegoidquesigiobal in

[TWeisagell] & oomumentpct 11 )

Dear Sirfnadarm,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globalll

We are an International Background Verification Company, We have been suthorized to conduct Ex-Emplayment Verification on behalf of an organization of your Former Emplayes for employment purposes,

Fallowing are the details provided by the organization, which vee would request you to please verify the details with your comments in the HRSVerifier Inputs eolumn.

Cllent- HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED

HRVerklier Imputs -
Candidate’s Partboulacs (Pleaie usbstantiste heoe)
Comipiny Name Peter Surgical
Candidate Name Chardan Singh
Employee Cade/ID NG GE3
From [Date of foning) 05-Aug-020
To (Date of Exit/Redeving] 14-0ct-2021
DeEsigration [ the time of leaving the company: Project Manager
SalaryCTC: Pipase Provide
Wi Ehis n fTeenpetany/Cosractual Please Prosvide
SEpervaors Name Please Provide
Reaion fof Laawving Pleage Provide
Rihire Eigbaday [Please 1l in the relevant infoemation]
Exit formalities complebed: [Yes/Mo) [Pheaso fill in the rekevant infcamation)
Eindly confiem sttached ReBeving letter fdotsment b astbenticne? Please Provide
Ay Integeity | Disdplinary lssee during the employ tenure? (6
=vis” Pleaie explain beiefly) Please expliin/comment bisdly
Ay Mlsapp of Fund ¥ (i1 "Yes” Pleade explaln bricfhy) Please euplain/commenk brisdly
DATA — BREACH o aory kind Please Provide
Ay Important Point Apart from the above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please le1s w know; Please Provide
wenified By { Namae, Contact Mumber & Designation] Please Frovide:
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Annexure 1 (c)

| Thu 30-Oct-25 11:43 AM
gi,v;-.‘;j; Mary.R <employmentverification@goldquestglobal.in>

Il RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-HMLN-124-Chandan Singh

To isachdeva@peters-surgical.com

Cc  jayi@goldquestglobal.in; aarti@goldquestglobal.in

Message | £ Document.pdf (1 MB)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of -Chandan Singh that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience

Warm Regards

Mary. R
Sr verification Specialist {Employment)
Mobile Number +91 89040 61747

From: Mary.R [mailto:employmentverification @goldquestglobal.in]

Sent: 23 October, 2025 10:29 AM

To: 'i.sachdeva@peters-surgical.com’ <i.sachdeva@peters-surgical.com>

Ce: 'jay@goldquestglobal.in' <jay@goldguestglobal.in>; ‘aarti@goldquestglobal.in’ <aarti@goldgquestglobal.in>
Subject: RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GO-HMLN-124-Chandan Singh

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globall

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of -Chandan Singh that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Medtronic Engineering And Innovation
center Private Limited

Medtronic Engineering And Innovation
center Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Chandan Singh

Chandan Singh

Emp Code: 529041 529041

From: 25-10-2021 25-10-2021

To: 26-09-2025 26-09-2025
Designation: Lead Engineer Lead Engineer
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 29L

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Better Opportunity
Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Sachin Agrawal —
Engineering Manager, Medtronic Engineering And Innovation center Private
Limited , found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Sachin Agrawal — Engineering Manager

Report Verified Date:

13-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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From: AGRAWAL, SACHIN [mailto;sachin.agrawal@medtronic.com]

Sent: Monday, October 13, 2025 1:34 PM
To: Mary.R
Ce: aarti@goldquestglobal.in; jay@goldquestgiobal.in

Annexure 2 (a)

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-HMLN-124-Chandan Singh

FYI

Client- HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED

HR/Verifier Inputs

Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Medtronic Engineering And

Company Name Innovation center Private Limited Yes

Candidate Mame Chandan Singh

Employee Code/ID/No 529041

From |Date of Joining) 25-10-2021

To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 26-09-2025 Yes

Decignation (At the time of leaving the company): Lead Engineer Yoo

Salary/CTC: Please Provide 290

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Sachin Agrawal

Supervisor's Name Please Provide Better opportunity

Reason for Leaving Please Provide Yes

Rehire Eligibility (Please fill in the refevant information) Yes

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) (Please fill in the relevant information) Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide - No

Any Integrity f Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If

“¥es" Please explain briefly) Mo
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes" Please explain briefly) Mo
DATA — BREACH of any kind Mo
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right

hiring decision, Please lets us know: NA

Verified By [ Name, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Sachin Agrawal = Engineering Manager - 9349350132
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Technical
University

Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Technical
University

Name Of The Candidate:

Chandan Singh

Chandan Singh

Enroll No: 060354009967 060354009967
Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology
Major: Mechanical Engineering Mechanical Engineering
Month And Year Of Passing: 210 210

Certification Issued Date: 2010-12 2010-12

Sl No:

B. Tech/006203

B. Tech/006203

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Technical
University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Technical University

Report Verified Date:

13-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)
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10TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Board of High School and Intermediate
Education, U.P.

Board of High School and Intermediate
Education, U.P.

Name Of The Candidate:

Chandan Singh

Chandan Singh

Enroll No: 1515033 1515033

Degree: 10th 10th

Major: Secondary Secondary

Month And Year Of Passing: 2003 2003

Certification Issued Date: 10-07-2003 10-07-2003

Sl No: 2142211 2142211

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary -Board of High School

and Intermediate Education, U.P. found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 13-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Board of High School and Intermediate
Education, U.P.

Board of High School and Intermediate
Education, U.P.

Name Of The Candidate:

Chandan Singh

Chandan Singh

Enroll No: 0574583 0574583

Degree: 12th 12th

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 2005 2005

Certification Issued Date: 31-05-2005 31-05-2005

Sl No: 5501988 5501988

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary -Board of High School

and Intermediate Education, U.P. found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 13-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Chandan Singh

Chandan Singh

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-124 GQ-HMLN-124
Employee Id: 0124 0124
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Narshingh (Uncle), who confirmed that the

the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Narshingh
Report Verified Date: 04-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

(GOLD(QUEST

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND
VYERIFICATIONM SERWICES

Full Name of The Candidate Chandan Singh
Date of Verification 04-11-25
Address as provided by the candidate Chanwar, Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh - 233226
Does physically verified address match with the above? Ves

(Yes or No)

Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA

column black if the address matches) ]

Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) Written

Name of the Respondent Narshingh
Relationship with the candidate Uncle
Number of Years at present residence Birth To Till Date
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG) Owned
Details of Address proof Verified NA

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address NA

been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No ) B

MNature of Location Middle Class
Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory) Amarnath Building Material
Nearby Police Station (Mandatory) Mardah Police Station
Any Comment regarding the verification Verified
Mame and signature of representative with date Himanshu, 04-11-25
Signature of Respondent -
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Annexure 6 (b)

C
H GPS Map Camera

Ghariha, Uttar Pradesh, India =&
* Vh5w+vm, Ghariha, Uttar Pradesh 233226, India
. Lat 25.859766° Long 83.596684°
Google . & 04/11/2025 02:35 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (c)

w GPS Map Camera

“ Ghariha, Uttar Pradesh, India ==
* Vh5w+vm, Ghariha, Uttar Pradesh 233226, India
Lat 25.859807° Long 83.596579°
' 04/11/2025 02:36 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (d)

0 GPS Map Camera
Check In

“2 Ghariha, Uttar Pradesh, India &
Vh5w+vm, Ghariha, Uttar Pradesh 233226, India
Lat 25.859761° Long 83.596736°
04/11/2025 02:35 PM GMT +05:30

Google ¢

&
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Annexure 6 (e)

0 GPS Map Camera

Check In
= Ghariha, Uttar Pradesh, India =&
. Vh5w+vm, Ghariha, Uttar Pradesh 233226, India
Lat 25.859816° Long 83.596569°
04/11/2025 02:36 PM GMT +05:30

%

Google
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Annexure 6 (f)

0 GPS Map Camera e

ey |
e

Chanwar, Uttar Pradesh, India =&

Vh4w+95] Banwa Chatti, Chanwar, Uttar Pradesh
233226, India

Lat 25.85591° Long 83.595033°

04/11/2025 03:07 PM GMT

Check In

" .
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Annexure 6 (g)

.
g T

2

Government of India

E AL

Narsingh

s fafay DOB: 10/07/1973
L] | MALE

5210 5487 1434

AT wTaE, AW gETe

Vh5w+vm, Ghariha, Uttar Pradesh 233226

Ghariha, Uttar Pradesh, Ing
Lat 25.852653° Long 83.596614°

04/11/2025 02:36 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (h)

Vhbw+vm, Ghariha, Uttar Pradesh 23
Lat 25.859601° Long 83.596542°
04/11/2025 02:36 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (i)

% +91 88405 01312 o % e

El 675 Map Camara

Hi Chandan Singh,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are comect
.

Yas
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-HMLN-124

GQ-HMLN-124

Candidate Name:

Chandan Singh

Chandan Singh

Date Of Birth:

16-03-1989

16-03-1989

Father Name:

Shesh Nath Singh

Shesh Nath Singh

Addressl: S/O Shesh Nath Singh, Chanwar, S/O Shesh Nath Singh, Chanwar,
Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh - 233226 Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh - 233226
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by found genuine, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

06-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PATAV AGARWAT. TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND ILEGAT. CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI IT} D/1432,/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT
APPLICATION ID GQ-HMLN-124
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Chandan Singh
FATHER NAME Shech Nath Singh

DATE OF BEIRTH

lo-March-1989

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

/0 Shech Math 3ingh, Chanwar, Ghazipur, Utear Pradech - 233226

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

6-Oretober-20235

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - WMo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - WMo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

CONCLUSIOM:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Comunal case institited against the Feference
Number mised before ns. The information is subject to the search condueted within the Jndisdictional Emits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natnre.

IAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the onbne htigatson database there 15 no Crril or Comenal case mstitated against the Beference
Number mised before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Jnrisdictional mits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thes information is subjective in natage.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retneval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmiction of CLIENT and the nadersigned :s not hable for any act of ewor, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Toly

A

(PALAV AGARWAT

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 26/ 26


mailto:goldquest.in

